
BOARD OF CONTRACTS AND AWARDS AGENDA 
9:00 AM Wednesday, February 6, 2019  

3628 South 35th Street, 
Main Floor Conference Room (M-1), 

Tacoma, WA  98409 
Consent Agenda items shown below 

 
 

REGULAR AGENDA 
 

PW18-0433F Award: First Creek Middle School and Lister Elementary Safe Routes to 
School 

Vendor: Axum General Construction Inc., Maple Valley, WA 
Amount: $ 395,743.40, Plus Applicable Taxes, Plus 15% Contingency 

$ 455,104.91, Plus Applicable Taxes, (Cumulative Total) 
 
Protest Submitted by Sound Pacific Construction LLC 

 
 

CONSENT AGENDA 
 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
 

ES18-0353S Award: North End Wastewater Treatment Plant Outfall Vault Repair 
Vendor: Combined Construction Inc., Mukilteo, WA 
Amount: $ 179,000.00, Plus Applicable Taxes, Plus 15% Contingency 

$ 205,850.00, Plus Applicable Taxes, (Cumulative Total) 
 
 

HR18-0421F Award: Classification and Compensation Study  
Vendor: Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc., Minneapolis, MN 
Amount: $ 250,000.00, Plus Applicable Taxes 

$ 300,000.00, Plus Applicable Taxes, (Projected Contract Amount) 
 
PUBLIC UTILITIES 
 
N/A 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


